
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Averag-e Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

22nd day of June 1912.

Name and Title as get forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

Royal !Banlc of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Banlfof Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank Limited J

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the )
Bank of Scotland J

Royal Bank of Scotland.. . . . . ..,

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank Limited J

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

394,014

319,007

229,717

294,361

251,785

320,425

410,597

251,713

Under £5.

864,649

735,380

602,525

713,450

593,117

650,612

439,438

543,438

Total.

1,258,663

1,054,387

832,242

1,007,811

844,902

971,037

850,035

795,151

Average Amount of Coin held durirg
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

924,952

925,021

520,997

729,167

674,527

611,712

668,888

605,523

S i l v e r .

100,134

103,934

84,321

107,090

64,671

128,979

48,105

103,088

Total.

1,025,086

1,028,255

605,318

836,257

739,198

740,691

716,993

708,611

C3
a
w
Q
ffi
Q
>
CS!

tc
I—"
tsD

I hereby certify, that each of the Bunkers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not leas than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 4th day of July 1912. F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returns.


