AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

22nd day of June 1912.

0

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards,	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£			•			
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	394,014	864,649	1,258,663	924,952	100,134	1,025,086
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	319,007	735 ,3 80	1,054,387	925,021	103,934	1,028,255
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	229,717	602,525	832,242	520,997	84,321	605,318
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	294,361	713,450	1,007,811	729,167	107,090	836,257
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	251,785	593,117	844,902	674,527	64,671	739,198
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	320,425	650,612	971,037	611,712	128,979	740,691
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and { County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	410,597	439,438	850,035	668,888	48,105	716,993
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	251,713	543,438	795,151	6 05,52 3	103,088	708,611
	<u> </u>						1		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 4th day of July 1912.

F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returns.

731